The restatement has no impact on total assets, profit for the year, earnings per share, headline earnings or net cash flows used
in investing activities.

The correction of this error resulted in a reclassification between two line items in the statement of financial position as indicated below:

2019 1 January 2019

Previously
 reported

N$'000
Restatement

N$'000
Restated

N$'000

Previously
reported
N$'000

Restatement
N$'000

Restated
N$'000

Assets
Property, equipment and right-of-use

assets 566 470 (50 398) 516 072 568 340 (73 098) 495 242
Intangible assets 401 455 50 398 451 853 298 960 73 098 372 058

967 925 967 925 867 300 867 300

Change in presentation and correction of errors
In the current year the company aligned the presentation of the statements of cash flows with that of SBG, which is considered to be
more correct. In addition, the correction of the classification of property, equipment and right-of-use assets and intangibles disclosed
above affected certain line items within investing activities.

Non-cash adjustment errors relating to various items that were identified have been corrected.

 2019

 Previously
reported
 N$’000

 Restatement
 N$’000

 Restated
 N$’000

Net cash flows from operating activities  178 924  62 021  240 945

Net income before capital items and equity accounted earnings  816 667 (3 929) 812 738
Adjusted for non-cash items and other adjustments included in the income statements  (1 002 487)  (8 896)  (1 011 383)
Decrease /(increase) in income earning assets  (3 639 287)  148 200  (3 491 087)
(Decrease)/increase in deposits and other liabilities  2 930 022  (69 938)  2 860 084
Interest paid  (1 528 042)  (3 416)  (1 531 458)
Net cash flows from other operating activities  2 602 051  2 602 051

Net cash flows (used in) investing activities  (99 883)  (65 745)  (165 628)

Capital expenditure on property and equipment  (4 318)  (62 721)  (67 039)
Capital expenditure on intangible assets  (106 040)  (3 024)  (109 064)
Net cash flows from other investing activities  10 475  10 475

Net cash flows (used in) financing activities  (113 022)  3 416  (109 606)

Principal element of lease payments  (26 522)  3 416  (23 106)
Net cash flows from other financing activities  (86 500)  (86 500)

Total (decrease) in cash and balances with central banks for the year  (33 981)  (308)  (34 289)
Cash and balances with central banks at beginning of the year  1 546 355  1 546 355
Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents  308  308

Total cash and balances with central banks at end of the year  1 512 374  1 512 374

33STANDARD BANK NAMIBIA LIMITED
Annual financial statements 202032 ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS KEY MANAGEMENT ASSUMPTIONS CONTINUED

Group master rating
scale band

SICR trigger
(from origination)

SB 1 – 12 Low credit risk

SB 13 – 20 3 rating or more

SB 21 – 25 1 rating or more

From a Namibian perspective, for Covid-19 related qualifying
exposures the SICR methodology remains unchanged